A 1058 140

 $\underset{\text{Docket No.: }L9289.03107}{10/344570}$ 

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) 08 - 04 - 2		SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03		Patent and Trademark Office 1 3 FEB 2003					
Tab settings → → ▼		**** (A.S.)					
To the Honorable Commissioner	102514750	d the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):     Isamu YOSHII	2.13.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	« / J W	Name: Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., LTD.					
		Internal Address: 1006, Oaza Kadoma					
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes 🏿 No	Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501					
3. Nature of conveyance:		JAPAN					
🛛 Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:					
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name						
☐ Other		City: State: ZIP:					
Execution Date: January 29, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No					
4. Application number(s) or patent nur	mbers(s): // <b>)</b>	457/)					
document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 29, 2003							
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)							
	İ						
	Additional numbers attac	hed? 🗌 Yes 🔀 No					
Name and address of party to whole concerning document should be make the concerning document should be maken.		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
Name: James E. Ledbetter, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00					
Internal Address: L9289.03107		☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be					
		credited or debited to deposit account					
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller & Mosler, LLP		8. Deposit account number:					
1615 L. Street, NW, Suite 850		19-4375					
City: Washington St	ate: DC ZIP: 20036	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE							
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.							
James E. Ledbetter, Reg. No. 28,73	2	W <sup>1</sup> , W\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\					
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:							

## **USA** ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1)	Isamu YOSHII					
(2)						
(3)						
(4)				was a same profit in the later of the later		
(5)						
the unde		the sum of one dollar (\$1 ed agree(s) to assign, and				
(6)	MATSUSHITA E	LECTRIC INDUSTRIA	L CO., LTD			
(6a)	of 1006, Oaza K	1006, Oaza Kadoma, Kadoma-shi, Osaka 571-8501 Japan				
(7)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
(7a)	of			10.004.000		
		e Assignee) the entire rights, and for the country of	nts, title and interest	for the United States	s, its territories,	
(8) which	may be granted there	in the inventio	n, and all application	ons for patent and a	ny Letters Patent	
(9)	RADIO COMM	UNICATION SYSI	EM AND RADI	O COMMUNICA	<u>TI</u> ON	
	METHOD		(Case No.		)	
	ich the undersigned ha ca or, if not on even da	s (have) executed on evente, then has executed	n date herewith an a	application for patent	in the United States of	
(10)	on		or has already	y filed		
(11)	U.S. appln. Serial	No	, filed on			
1) The unders	he invention was mad	e all napers necessary in co	onnection with the an	onlication and any con	tinuing or divisional	
applications thereof and al expedient.  2) The undersithis application or continuation forward with such in 3) The undersited claims or provisions of the 4) The undersited to the Assignee.  5) The undersited to the Assignee.  5) The undersited the states resulting from said a entire interest, and hereby not executed and will not expected and will not expected any further idde recordation of this document in witness where the states of the states	gned agree(s) to executation or division thereof terference. Igned agree(s) to executation or division thereof terference. International Conventicing gned agree(s) to perform a gned agree(s) to perform a gned hereby authorize(supplication or any divisicovenants that he has (texecute, any agreement tigned hereby grant(s) the ntification which may be sent.  International Convention of the performance of the per	e all papers necessary in co and to cooperate with the e all papers and documents on for Protection of Indust in all affirmative acts which s) and request(s) the Common or divisions or continuities hey have) full right to continuous conflict herewith.	with such application onnection with any in Assignee in every was and perform any acrial Property or simil in may be necessary to missioner of Patents to may applications there were the entire interest of Comply with the rule posite the undersigne (1)	s as the Assignee may atterference which may ay possible in obtaining the which may be necessed as agreements. The possible in the said Assigned the the said Assigned therein assigned, and SHER, L.L.P. the powers of the United States of disgnature(s).	be declared concerning ag such evidence and sary in connection with alid United States patent atters Patent of the United e, as Assignee of the that he has (they have) are to insert on this a Patent Office for(Seal)(Seal)	
Data		Signature of Inventor	(5)		(Seal)	
This assignment the U.S.A. If neither, the	it should preferably be	signed before: (a) a Nota	ry Public if within t	the U.S.A., or (b) a U	S. Counsel if outside	
Date		Signature of Witness			(Seal)	
Date		Signature of Witness		and hand had a second s	(Seal)	

**RECORDED: 02/13/2003** 

**PATENT REEL: 014335 FRAME: 0475**